Director of the U.S. Papent and Trademark Office PA
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

11-01-2000

ENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office

	ington, D.C. 20231	THAN HAN COLUMN TOO TOO THAN HAN THE COLUMN							
	PLANK OFFICE	101501418 1No. 107036							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1. A	A. Name of conveying party: 9.27.00  Kiyoshige SHIBAZAKI	A. Name and address of receiving party:     NIKON CORPORATION     2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,     TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN							
E	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No								
3. A	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No							
0	⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger								
	Security Agreement Change of Name								
[	Other								
E	3. Execution Date: August 11, 2000								
4. <i>A</i>	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
E	3. Patent Application No. 09/637,607	C. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No							
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 112264)							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
Ä, '	Acet etat legatiesa 12 legat								
7 11 J	ames A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: September 27, 2000							
1	Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
	rotal name of or pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

AS	SI	G	VI	4E	N7

		(1) <u>Ki</u>	oshige SHIBAZAKI	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	West of the second seco	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set			
(9)	Insert Name of	(O) NU	ZANI CADDAD ATIAN			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee		KON CORPORATION		0.0221.110.11	
		(10) <u>2-3</u>	, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chi	yoda-ku, TOKYO 10	10-8331 JAPAN	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11) DI	GITAL CAMERA AND IMA	GE-CAPTURING O	ONTROL APPARATUS	
	Identification				Here was a second of the secon	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney I	Docket No. <u>107036</u>			
			he undersigned has (have) ex e herewith or	ecuted an application	n for patent in the United S	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	August 11, 20	000		
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S	application Serial Number	09/637,60	17	
(10)	Identification for filed applications		August 15, 2000			
claims of reexam resulting entire in assignmidentifi	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and then is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned hereb	es to execute al conal Conventions to perform a fited States patterizes and requi- the said Assignation hat he has not is heirs, successory grants the fi	idence and going forward will papers and documents and on for Protection of Industria III affirmative acts which may ent to the Assignee. ests the Commissioner of Pagnee, as Assignee of the entirexecuted, and will not executed and vill not executed and the paper of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pagned to comply with the runder to comply with the runder for forest and documents and several security.	perform any act while Property or similar be necessary to obtain tents to issue any and e interest, and coven te, any agreements is sentatives.  LC the power to insert to inser	ch may be necessary in con- agreements. ain, maintain or confirm by d all Letters Patents of the ants that he has full right to n conflict herewith, and ag- ert on this assignment any f	reissue or United States o convey the rees that this urther
recorda		ited by the un	dersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersig	ned name(s).	
Date	Aug. 11 2	2000	Inventor Signature	Kiyoshige	SHIBAZAKI	(SEAL)
Date						
Date						
Date						
Date						
Date						
Date						
Date	This assignment should pro-		ned before: (a) a Notary Publ		A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs	
neither, Date	then it should be signed bef		o witnesses who also sign her		dei but	
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			- inverge	iki hato	
Date	Aug 11.		_ witness	> 110	Les Naccu	

RECORDED: 09/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 011184 FRAME: 0665